
TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove regulations on businesses 

and corporations, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         39      51      10 

Nov 23, 2016         38      48      14 

 

 

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove specific regulations 

intended to combat climate change, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         32      59       9 

Nov 23, 2016         31      59       9 

 

 

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned, 

not so concerned, or not concerned at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         45      29      14      13       1 

Nov 23, 2016         37      31      15      16       1 

Dec 23, 2015         33      33      14      20       - 

Dec 03, 2015         32      33      14      21       1 

Dec 05, 2012         36      30      15      19       1 

Dec 23, 2009         29      30      17      23       1 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are currently living 

in the United States? A) They should be allowed to stay in the United States and to 

eventually apply for U.S. citizenship. B) They should be allowed to remain in the United 

States, but not be allowed to apply for U.S. citizenship. C) They should be required to 

leave the U.S. 

 

                     Stay/   Sty/Not Not 

                     Citizen Citizen Stay    DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         59       9      25       6 

Nov 23, 2016         60      12      25       4 High Stay/Citizen 

Aug 03, 2015         55       9      32       4 

Nov 25, 2014         48      11      35       6 Low Stay/Citizen 

Nov 13, 2013         57      12      26       4 

Jul 12, 2013         54      12      28       6 

May 31, 2013         54      12      29       5 

May 02, 2013         52      11      30       6 

Apr 04, 2013         59      11      25       5 

Feb 07, 2013         56      10      30       4 

Dec 05, 2012         57      11      26       5 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose suspending immigration from "terror prone" regions, even 

if it means turning away refugees from those regions? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         48      42      10 

Nov 23, 2016         50      44       6 

 



TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal 

in most cases or illegal in all cases? 

 

                     LEGAL.......    ILLEGAL.... 

                     All     Most    Most    All     DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         28      34      21      11       6  

Nov 23, 2016         26      38      22      10       4 High Legal All+Most 

Sep 28, 2015         22      35      28      12       3 

Aug 31, 2015         23      33      26      14       4 

Nov 25, 2014         23      33      24      12       8 

Oct 04, 2013         20      36      23      14       7 

Aug 02, 2013         20      38      25      12       5 

Feb 07, 2013         24      32      25      14       6 

Feb 23, 2012         22      33      25      14       6 

Apr 21, 2010         18      33      27      16       6 Low Legal All+Most 

Jan 14, 2010         18      34      24      18       5 

May 14, 2009         15      37      27      14       7 

Jul 17, 2008         19      38      24      14       5 

Aug 16, 2007         21      36      24      13       6 

May 03, 2007         17      37      26      13       7 

Dec 07, 2005         19      38      25      14       4 

Jul 27, 2005         20      37      24      12       7 

May 25, 2005         18      37      27      14       5 

Mar 10, 2005         19      35      24      15       6 

Dec 15, 2004         16      41      26      13       5 

Jul 24, 2004         18      35      27      13       6 

May 27, 2004         20      35      26      14       6 

 

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court 

decision that established a woman's right to an abortion? 

 

                     Agree   DisAgr  DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         68      28       4 High Agree 

Nov 23, 2016         67      30       3 

Feb 07, 2013         63      30       7 

Feb 23, 2012         64      31       5 

Apr 21, 2010         60      35       5 Low Agree 

Jul 17, 2008         63      33       5 

Aug 16, 2007         62      32       6 

Dec 07, 2005         63      32       5 

Jul 27, 2005         65      30       6 

May 25, 2005         63      33       5 

 

TREND: Should President-elect Trump choose a Supreme Court nominee based only on whether 

that person is qualified to be a justice, or should he also consider that person's views 

on controversial issues like abortion? 

 

                     Only   Consdr 

                     Quals  Views    DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         53      40       7 

Nov 23, 2016         51      40       8 

 

TREND: (If consider views) Do you think President-elect Trump should appoint Supreme 

Court Justices who will vote to restrict abortion rights, or not? 

 

                     CONSIDER VIEWS....... 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 12, 2017         41      53       5 

Nov 23, 2016         43      51       6 


